
The South ]ndlan Bank Ltd,Reglonal Office: Ihanur ,
First Floor,SB House,Chalad Alavil Road,Chalad,
Karmur670014,0497-2713236,Ermil:rol016@sib.oo.in

Ref :RO-ImR/SAP/SAID/ leo/2024-25

I . AucTIOH sAmB HOTlcE

Date:21.12.2024

B-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and
RecotLstmction of ELanclal Assets and Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002
read with proviso to Rule 8(6) and 9(1) of the Security IDterest (EnforceDeDt) Rules,
2002.

WHEREAS,  the  Authorised  Officer  of  the  Bank  hnd  issued  Demnd  Notice  dated
06.08.2021,  caning  upon  the  borrowers  (1)  Mr.Mohanmed  Achamf ][iliyandlri]inl
JLbdulhader,  Kiliyandirikkal,Mavila  Road  Paravanadukkam,  Kalanad  PO,  Kasaragod-
6 71317         (2 ) Mrs.Ayshath        Mashrifa        PH,         W/ o. Mr. Mohammed        Asharaf
KiliyandirikkaIAbdulkader, Kiliyandirikkal, Mavila Road , Pal.avaLnadukkan, Kalannd PO,
Kasaragod-671317,  under  section   13(2)  of  the  Securitisation  and  Reconstruction  of
F`inancial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter refeITed to as
The Act| and has taken Physical  possession of the immovable property/ies, more fully
described in the schedule hereunder under Section 13(4) of the Act read with Rule 8 of the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

AND WHEREAS, the borrouers have failed to pay the amount, Notice is hereby given to
the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) that the immovable property/ies
mortgaged to the Secured Creditor more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will be
sold on "as is where is" basis, "as is what is" and twhatever there is" condition, on the date
and at the place mentioned herein below for realization of a sum of Rs. 57,54,473.66
(Rupees Fifty Seven Lckha Hfty tour Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Three and
Poise Sixty Sin oriy) with future interest, costs and expenses etc. thereon from 11.o3.2o24
as per the claim in OA 325/2024  Filed before Honble  DRT I Bmakulam  in  the  account/s of
Mr.Mohammed Asharaf KlllyandiriHal Abdtimader & Mrs.Ayshath Mashrifa in( with
Kasargod Branch of the Bank, subject to the fonowing terms and conditions: -
Name of Property Ormer M r. Mohanmed Asharaf Kiftyandirikkal Abdulkader
Description of property All that part and parcel Of land admeasuring 4.005 Cents

along with residential building measuring 1710 Sq.ft and all
other  constructions,  Improvements,  Easementary  RIghts
existing     and     appurtenant     thereon     comprised     in
Sy. No. 75/ 1 G,        Situated        in        Mangalpady       Village
Manje'swaram  Taluk,  Kasaragod  Distric't,  in  the  name  oT

Mr.Mohammed  Asharaf  Kiliyandirikkal  Abdulkader  More
particularly   described   in   Regd.Sale   Deed   Nol699/2018
dated 28.04.2018 of SRO Kasal.agod, with boundal.ies
North by Road,
East ty Property of Sha Builders,
South try Reercational space,
West bv Ffroperty of sha Builders.

Nature of possession Physical  Possession
Reserve Fhice Rs.36,50,000.00 (Rupees Thirty Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand

Two Hundred Fifty Only)

The  South  Indian  Bank  Ltd.7  Regd.  Office:  Thrissur,  Kerala
Head Office:  S,I.B  House,  T.B  Road,  P,B No. 28,  Thrjssur -680001,  Kerala

(Tel) 0487-2420 020,  (Fax)  91487-244 2021  e-mail  . sjbeorporate@sib.cQjnb
CIN  :  L65191KL  1929PLC001017,  Toll  Free  (India)  1800-102-9408,1800-425-180g`(BSNL

\^^M^r.southjndianbank,com
pace I Of 5



The South Indian Ban± Ltd,Reglonal once: Izannur ,
First Floor,SIB House,Chalad Alavil Road,Chalad,
Karmur670014,0497-2713236,Email:rol016@sib.co.in

Earnest Money Deposit Rs.3,65,000/-  (Rupees Three Lakhs   Sixty Five Thousand
(EMD) Only)

(EMD shall be deposited on or before  05.2.2025, till 05:00
PH)

Mode of submission ofEMD/Saleamount All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid
by way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of The Authorised
Offlcer, The South Indian Balik Ltd." payable at  Karmur  or
througli RTGS to Account No: 0657073000000132 held by "
The  Authorised  Officer"  in  The  South  India  Bank  Ltd,
Branch  Kannur south Bazar  {IFSC C¢jde.. Sl                57}

Irast date and time for on or before 05.02.2025 tiy 05:00 PH
submission of Bid along Duly   filed  in bid  form  in  original(F`ormat   available with
with EMD Authorized officer and in Website httDs: / /bankauctions.in\

along with proof for payment ofEMD to be submitted at The
South   Indian   Bank   Ltd           Kasargod   Brmch   at
KRAC/Ill/ 183-B-62,Golden  Arcade  Complex,  Hear  New
Mundclpal Bus stand,Kasarngod-671121,  Or The  South
Indian  Bank  Ltd  Regional  Office  Kaiinur,  SD  House,
Chalad Ahawll Road, Chalad PO ,KanniLr, Kerala-670014

Fhoperty lnspec tion On  or  before  28.01.2025   on  working  days  with  prior
armintment

Bid incremental amount Rs. 50,OOO.00 (Rupees Fifty Thousaird Orty)

Date and time of E- 06.02.2025  from  11:00  AM  to  12:00PM  (with  5  minute
auction unlimited auto extensions till sale is concluded)
E-auction service M/s 4 Closure,
provider Website Name: https: / / barLkauctions.in

Contact Official: Mr. Dinesh
Mobile : 8142000735
Emafl: dinesh@,bankauctions. in

TERMS AND CONDIThoNS OF SALE

1) The secured asset will be sold by e-auction through Bank's approved service provider
ije. M/s Foreclosure who are assisting the Authorised Officer in condueting_the online
auction.

2) The intending purchasers shall submit the EMD amount mentioned hereinabove via
Demand  Draft in  favour  of The  Authorised  Officer,  The  South  Indian  Bank  Ltd."
payable at Kannur at the address mentioned above or through RTGS to Account No:
9§57073000009±32 _ke_ra t3y " T_be _4ife±±a_ifeed o_ifee_p _in I_Pe §6irife _I_ed_ia_b Ba_de ±tdj
Branch Kannur South Bazar   qFSC Code:  SIBL0000657) latest by 05.02.2025   by
05:00 P M

3)  The  intending  purchaser  shall  submit  duly  filled  in  bid  form  in  original  (fomat
available with Authorised officer and in website https://bankauctions.in along with
serf-attested €6pie§ Of Pf-Oof ®f idefitiri€ati6fi/Addre§§ proof (KYq and FToof Of pay-ffief±t
of EMD  at  The  South  IDdlan  Bank  Ltd  Kasargod  Branch  at  REC/nl/1$3-Bi`

r`    f      \

The South Indian  Bank Ltd.,  Regd.  Office:  Thnssur,  Kerala
Head  Office:  S I.a  House,  T  8 Road,  P.B No`  28,  Thrissur -680001,  Kerala

(Tel) 0487-2420 020,  (Fax)  91487-244 2021  e-mail  . stELcoroorate@sib.co.jp.
CIN  .  L65191KL  1929PLCO01017j  Toll  Free  (India)  1800-102-9408,1800-425-1809  (BSNL)

www.southindianbank.com \`-
mde 2 af 5

`-`-i..:  `  ,  .



The South Indian Bank I.td,Rqglonal omoe: I[armur ,
First Floor,SIB House,Chalad Alavil Road,Chalad.
Karmurno70014,0497-2713236,Email:rol016@sib.co.in

62,Golden Arcade Complex, ttear New MiLrdclpal Bus Stand,Xasaragod-671121 0R
The  S®uth Indian  BanlE Ltd  Regional  Office Kanniir,  SID House,  Chalad  Alavil
Road, Chalad ro ,Kannur, Kemla-670014 to the Authorised officer and should carry
the original for verifroation.  Bids submitted otherwise than in the format prescribed
shall not be eligible for consideration and will be liable for rejection.

4)  In case of joint bidders, an authorization letter signed by all the bidders authorizing a
bidder (one among them who is holding a valid ID) is to be submitted along with bid
form. In case the.bidder is a corporate/ Partnership firm, a copy of the resolution passed
kytheBoardofDirectors/PertnersauthorizingtheactLialbidder,whoishomingavalid
ID, needs to be submitted along with the bid form.

5)  Bidders should have active mobile number and valid e-mail address for participating
in E-Auction and register their names at the e-auction portal and get User ID and
Password free of cost from E-auction service provider whereupon they would be allowed
to participate in the online-E-auction.

6)  Please note that interested purchasers shall be permitted to participate and hid in the
e-auction only if EMD amount has been received by the Bank along with the documents
and in the manner mentioned in point 3 hereinabove.

7)  Eligible Bidders who have duly compned with the above requirements in point no.2,3
& 4 hereinabove will be provided with User ID and Password through Bank's approved
service provider for participating in e-auction portal.

8)  After the submission of EMD,  the bidders shall not be allowed to withdraw the Bid
forms/BMD.  The  amount  of EMD  paid  by  interested  bidders  sham  not  cany  any
interest.

9)   Online  bidding  will  commence  from  Reserve  price  or  from  the  highest  bid  quoted
whichever is higher.

10}The Bank / service provider for e-Auction shall not have any liabffity towards bidders
for any intemiption or delay in access to the site irrespective of the causes.

11)The bid once submitted by the bidder, cannot be cancelled/withdrawn and the bidder
shall be bound to buy the property at the firml bid price. The failure on the part of
bidder to comply with any of tile terms and conditions of e=Auction, mentioned herein
will result in f-ofreiture of the anount paid by the defaulting bidder.

12) Decision of the Authorised Officer regarding declaration of successful bidder shall be
final and binding on all the bidders.

i3}The Authorised Officer shall be at liberty to cancel the e-Auction process at any tine,
before declaring the successful bidder, without assigliing any reason.

14)The bid submitted without the EMD shall be summarily rejected. The property shall
not be sold below the reserve price.

15}The conditional bids may be treated as invalid. Please note that after submission of the
bid/s, no correspondence regarding any change in the bid shall be entertained.

The South  Indian  Bank  Ltd  ,  Regd.  Office.  Thrissur.  Kerala
Head Office'  S  I  8  House,  T 8  Road,  P,B  No.  28, Thrissur -680001,  Kerala                  ,,,I

ciNLft:';lot:71-€24€8L°c2o°6i(5%!;::;;,:(;a:%;in:k-omfaio2`iH§b?C#8rfir8#8¥ig8°#(BSNLi(\'



The South Indian Bank Ltd,RqElonal omc®: Kanntir ,
First Floor,SIB House,Chalad Alavil Road,Chalad,
Karmur670014,0497-2713236,Elmil:rol016@sib.co.in

16)The Authorised Officer is not bound to accept the highest offer and the Authorised
officer has absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn / postpone/
cancel  the  e-Auction without assigning  any  reason  thereof.  The  sale  is  subject  to
confirmation by the secured creditor.

17) In case of forfeiture of the amount deposited by the defaulting bidder, he shall neither
have claim on the property nor on any part of the sum for which may it be subsequently
sold.

18) In case any dispute arises as to the validity of the bid(a), amount of bid, EMD or as to
the  eliribility  of the  bidder,  autho  ty  of the  person  representing  the  bidder,  the
interpretation  and  decision  of  the  Authorised  Officer  shall  be  final.  In  such  an
eventuanty, the Bank sham in its sole discretion be entitled to call off the sale and put
the property to sale once again on any date and at such time as may be decided by the
Ballk.

i9)The property will be sold on "as is where is" basis, "as is what is" and twhatever there
is"  condition and  the Bank  is  not responsible  for title,  condition or any  other fact
affecting the property.

20)It  is  the  responsibilrty  of the  Bidders  to  inspect and  satisfy  themselves  about the
Secured Asset,  including its  specifications,  the  legality of the title deeds  and other
documents pertaining to the said Secured Asset before participating in the" E-auction"
and The South Indian Bank Ltd will not hiable for any issues pertaining to the Secured
Asset after the completion of the E-auction.

21)The  Successful  bidder  shall  pay  25°/o  (including  EMD  of  10%)  of the  bid  amount
immediately on the same day or not later than next working day, as the case may be,
on confirmation of Sale in his/her favour. Balance 75% of bid amount shall be paid to
the Authorised Officer within 15 days of the sale, failing which the entire deposit made
by the Bidder towards earnest money deposit and/or other such alnounts shall be
forfeited without any notice by the Authorized officer and the sale will be canceued and
the property will be brought to sale again. However, in desirable cases the tine inay be
extended at the sole discretion of the Authorised Officer.

22) On the sale being confirmed and on receipt of the entire sale proceeds by the Authorised
Officer, the successful bidder will be issued with a Sale Certificate as per the terms and
conditions of the Bank and the SARFAESI Act. The sale certificate sham be issued in
the name df the §uece§§ful biddei:. No bequest for Chaingie 6r haine in the {inle deREcate
other than the person who submitted the bid /participated in the e-Auction will be
entertained.

23) The successful bidder should pay all the existing dues etc., to the Government/ Icocal
Authorities  and  bear  all  the  necessary  expenses  like  applicable  stamp  duties  /
additional stamp duty / transfer changes, Registmtion expenses, fees ctc. for transfer
of the propelty in his/her name.

24) The South Indian Bank Ltd is not liable to pay any interest/ refund EMD or any suck
anounts in case of any delay in issue of confirmation of sale/ Sale Certificate ty virtue

The South  Indian  Bank  Ltd,,  Regd.  Offiee.  Thrissur`  Kerala
Head Office.  S  I.a  House,  T.B Road,  P.B  No   28, Thrissur -680001,  Kerala

(Te!) 0487-2420 020,  (Fax)  91487-244 2021  e-mail  . .sibcorporate@sib.co.jn,
GIN  :  L65191KL  1929PLC001017,  Toll  Free  (India)  1800-102-9408,1800-425-1809  (BSNL)

\^ww.southindianbank.com
H, \ `, Page 4 .Of S



The South ]ndlan Bank Ltd,Rqglonal Once: Kananr ,
First Floor,SB House,Chahad Alavil Road,Chalad,
Krmnur670014,0497-2713236,Ermil:rol016@8ib.co.in

of  any  Court  Order  received  after  e-auction  is  complete  or  any  other  reasons
whatsoever.

25)The  Authorised  Officer  oT  Bank  will  not  be  held  re§po`nsible  for  any  cliangg,  hen,
encumbl.ance, property tax or any dues to the Goverrment or anybody in ie;pect of
the properties under sale.

26)The successful bidder shall pay all Taxes/  Electricity/ Water/  Sewer.age Charges or
any other charges demanded ty any authority after the acceptance of the bid, even if
it pertains to previous periods.

27)Bidder shall ensure payment of 'IDS on sale in compliance with provision of Income
Tax Act as applicable and necessary proof of the sane to be submitted to Authorised
Officer before issuance of Sale Certifiicate.

28)The Successful bidder  shall,  at his/her  cost,  get the  Eiectricrty/  Water/  Sewerage
connection etc. and any other common services transferred in his name.

29)The Authorised Officer has obtained EC/  search report regarding the property from
01.01.1989  to 08.02.2018 and it contains Nil encumbrance.

30)For any further information and for inspection of property, the intended bidders may
contact  the  Authorised   Officer  or  The   South  Indian  Bank  Ltd.,   Branch  Kasargod
04994220999  or may contact at the South Indian Bank Ltd Regional Office Kannur at
7306275760 during working hours

F®r detailed tens add oendltfoas Of the sale, please fiofer to the link prcarided in
wvv. southindlanl.auk.com. and https: / / bankauctions.in          u4\. pj TL i~` ® D3 i s @ di  ©lyf.ff i

9,ar3!€!-,t,€1.

Date.:  21.12.2024
Place: Kinur

Office,   i\:£i;ii;i,!f

AUTHORISBD OFHCER
(CREF bENAaER)

The  South  Indian  Bank  Ltcl.,  F{egd.  C»fice:  Thnssur,  Kerala
Head Office:  S.I.B  House, T.B  Road,  P.B  No:  28,  Thrissur -680001,  Kerala

(Tel) 0487~2420 020,  (Fax)  91487-244 2021  e-mail  : _sibcorporate@sjb cc).in,
CIN  .  L65191KL  1929PLC001017,  Toll  Free  (India)  1800-102-9408,1800-425-1809  (BSNL)

www.southindianbank.com
Page 5 of 5


